



November 10, 2022

TO ALL PLAN HOLDERS

RE: REBID – 2021 North Hersey Avenue, Gaylord St.,
North Walnut St., & East 8th St. Improvements
Beloit, KS

Dear Plan Holders:

Enclosed is the bid tabulation for the above referenced project which was bid at 2:00 PM on Wednesday, November 9, 2022. Schwab Eaton will be recommending the City of Beloit award the Base Bid to Morgan Brothers Construction of La Crosse, Kansas. We appreciate your interest in this project and look forward to working with you in the future.

Sincerely,

A handwritten signature in blue ink that reads 'Phil McKinney'.

Phil McKinney, P.E.

pm/dc
Enclosure

Civil Engineers

Land Surveyors

Landscape Architects



REBID - 2021 NORTH HERSEY AVENUE, GAYLORD ST., NORTH WALNUT ST., & EAST 8TH ST. IMPROVEMENTS
 CITY OF BELOIT, KANSAS
 Wednesday, November 9, 2022

	NAME OF BIDDER			Morgan Brothers Construction Inc.	Smoky Hill, LLC	Engineer's Opinion of Probable Cost
	ITEM	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE
BASE BID - STREETS AND STORM DRAINAGE						
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 235,000.00	\$ 181,600.00	\$ 128,634.20
2	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	2,500.00	18,115.00	25,000.00
3	Excavation (Unclassified)	7,801	CY	8.00	31.20	12.00
4	Compaction of Earthwork (Unclassified)	4,231	CY	3.00	8.15	3.50
5	Removal of Existing Structures	1	LS	15,000.00	7,460.00	7,500.00
6	Removal of Existing Pipes	318	LF	11.32	26.75	12.00
7	Pavement Removal (Asphalt)	2,368	CY	11.39	37.30	14.00
8	Pavement Removal (Brick)	277	SY	9.03	10.35	10.00
9	Pavement Removal (Concrete)	457	CY	14.00	46.90	12.00
10	Pavement Removal (Concrete Curb & Gutter)	976	LF	1.02	2.35	1.50
11	FES (24") (RC) (Type I)	2	EA	2,550.00	945.00	1,500.00
12	FES (36") (CS) (Type IV)	1	EA	2,300.00	1,025.00	3,600.00
13	Manhole/Area Inlet (4' Dia.) (Storm Sewer)	5	EA	5,350.00	3,815.00	6,000.00
14	Manhole/Area Inlet (5' Dia.) (Storm Sewer)	1	EA	6,400.00	4,830.00	7,000.00
15	Manhole/Area Inlet (6' Dia.) (Storm Sewer)	1	EA	9,000.00	6,260.00	10,000.00
16	Manhole/Area Inlet (Rectangular) (Storm Sewer)	4	EA	8,200.00	6,355.00	11,500.00
17	Inlet (Type A-5S)	1	EA	8,400.00	7,220.00	7,000.00
18	Inlet (Type A-7.5S)	3	EA	10,200.00	8,588.00	7,750.00
19	Inlet (Type A-10S)	6	EA	11,900.00	10,085.00	10,000.00
20	Inlet (Gutter-Grate)	1	EA	3,900.00	8,995.00	12,000.00
21	Trench Drain	1	EA	42,000.00	44,300.00	25,000.00
22	Pipe (15") (RCP) (Storm Sewer)	317	LF	90.00	104.00	50.00
23	Pipe (18") (RCP) (Storm Sewer)	1,119	LF	107.00	76.25	60.00
24	Pipe (24") (RCP) (Storm Sewer)	53	LF	130.00	116.00	75.00
25	Pipe (30") (RCP) (Storm Sewer)	39	LF	147.00	125.00	90.00
26	Pipe (29" x 45") (HERCP) (Storm Sewer)	31	LF	216.00	188.25	150.00
27	Pipe (34" x 53") (HERCP) (Storm Sewer)	399	LF	251.00	225.50	175.00
28	Pipe (15") (HDPE) (Storm Sewer)	395	LF	52.00	76.30	50.00
29	Pipe (18") (HDPE) (Storm Sewer)	11	LF	68.00	105.70	60.00
30	Pipe (24") (HDPE) (Storm Sewer)	54	LF	92.00	110.25	75.00
31	Pipe (30") (HDPE) (Storm Sewer)	66	LF	112.00	144.50	90.00
32	Pipe (36") (HDPE) (Storm Sewer)	581	LF	147.00	148.00	110.00
33	Pipe (42") (HDPE) (Storm Sewer)	242	LF	167.00	184.75	150.00
34	Pipe (10") (SDR 35 PVC) (Storm Sewer)	20	LF	78.00	75.00	30.00
35	Connect to Existing Storm Sewer	4	EA	3,450.00	750.00	1,000.00
36	Electrical Conduit (2") (Sch 40 PVC) (UL Listed)	462	LF	20.00	31.40	14.00
37	Electrical Conduit (4") (Sch 40 PVC) (UL Listed)	105	LF	25.00	38.00	18.00
38	Electrical Conduit (6") (Sch 40 PVC) (UL Listed)	200	LF	45.00	57.00	25.00
39	Concrete Flume (6" Thick)	200	SF	30.00	37.50	15.00
40	Sanitary Sewer Manhole Lid Adjustment	8	EA	1,200.00	4,495.00	250.00
41	Water Valve Lid Adjustment	8	EA	750.00	350.00	250.00

	NAME OF BIDDER			Morgan Brothers Construction Inc.	Smoky Hill, LLC	Engineer's Opinion of Probable Cost
	ITEM	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE
A6	Pavement Removal (Brick)	391	SY	1.46	10.35	10.00
A7	Pavement Removal (Concrete)	101	CY	14.00	47.35	12.00
A8	Pavement Removal (Concrete Curb & Gutter)	2,931	LF	1.02	2.35	1.50
A9	Sanitary Sewer Manhole Lid Adjustment	1	EA	1,200.00	4,500.00	250.00
A10	Water Valve Lid	3	EA	750.00	350.00	250.00
A11	Monument Box	1	EA	3,800.00	1,000.00	900.00
A12	Aggregate Base Placement (6")	6,106	SY	1.38	8.70	4.50
A13	Concrete Curb (6") (Monolithic)	2,866	LF	35.00	41.50	5.00
A14	Concrete Pavement (6" Uniform) (AE) (Reinf) (Entrances/Driveways)	433	SY	82.00	103.80	54.00
A15	Concrete Pavement (9" Variable) (AE) (NRDJ) (Transitions)	32	SY	200.00	117.40	71.00
A16	Concrete Pavement (9" Uniform) (AE) (NRDJ) (Mainline)	5,758	SY	88.25	106.00	71.00
A17	Concrete Sidewalk Construction (4") (AE)	6,282	SF	65.00	12.45	28.00
A18	Sidewalk Edge Curb (9")	23	LF	120.00	39.25	10.00
A19	Sidewalk Edge Curb (12")	119	LF	120.00	39.25	12.00
A20	Sidewalk Ramp	643	SF	55.00	35.75	35.00
A21	Sign (Remove/Reset Existing) (Street Name)	3	EA	100.00	108.00	200.00
A22	Sign (Flat Sheet) (U-Channel or PSST Post Mounted)	10	EA	450.00	486.00	300.00
A23	Pavement Marking (Epoxy or Thermoplastic) (White) (24") (Stop Line)	13	LF	50.00	54.00	37.00
A24	Pavement Marking (Epoxy) (Yellow) (4") (Solid Line)	2,405	LF	2.00	2.15	0.60
A25	Erosion Control Blanket	1,653	SY	5.00	5.40	2.00
A26	Silt Barrier	443	LF	4.60	5.00	3.50
A27	Inlet Protection	11	EA	280.00	302.00	150.00
A28	Seeding (Permanent)	1	AC	2,860.00	3,088.00	4,000.00
A29	Seeding (Temporary)	1	AC	1,933.00	2,088.00	2,000.00
A30	Temporary Traffic Control	1	LS	38,000.00	41,750.00	15,000.00
				\$ 1,309,025.96	\$ 1,227,589.90	\$ 796,600.00
				\$ 4,311,369.13	\$ 4,943,053.95	\$ 3,496,700.00